
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC., ) 
) 

Petitioner,  ) 
v. ) PCB No. 24-65 

) (Third-Party Pollution Control 
McLEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ) Facility Siting Appeal) 
McLEAN COUNTY BOARD, and ) 
LAKESHORE RECYCLING ) 
SYSTEMS, LLC, ) 

) 
Respondents. ) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY RESPONSES 

I hereby certify that on July 15, 2024, I served (1) Lakeshore Recycling Systems, LLC’s 
Objections and Responses to Petitioner Republic Services, Inc’s Requests for Production; and (2) 
Lakeshore Recycling Systems, LLC’s Objections and Answers to Petitioner Republic Services, 
Inc.’s Interrogatories to the counsel of record listed below by electronic mail. 

I further certify that on July 17, 2024, I served Lakeshore Recycling Systems, LLC’s 
Objections and Supplemental Responses to Petitioner Republic Services, Inc’s Requests for 
Production on the below counsel of record by electronic mail. 

Scott B. Sievers 
Lucas J. Hall 
Claire D. Meyer 
Brown, Hay + Stephens, LLP 
205 S. Fifth Street, Suite 1000 
Springfield, IL 62701 
ssievers@bhslaw.com  
lhall@bhslaw.com  
cmeyer@bhslaw.com  

Attorneys for Petitioner 

Trevor Sierra 
Taylor A. Williams 
McLean County State’s Attorney’s Office 
115 E. Washington St., Room 401 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
trevor.sierra@mcleancountyil.gov 
taylor.williams@mcleancountyil.gov 

Attorneys for McLean County and McLean 
County Board 

/s/  Sara L. Chamberlain _  ____ 
Sara Chamberlain, ARDC 6305606 
Thompson Coburn LLP 
One US Bank Plaza 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
(314) 552-6112 (telephone)
schamberlain@thompsoncoburn.com
Attorney for Respondent Lakeshore Recycling
Systems, LLC
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